05-439
DIAGNOSTICS[] - ABS[WITHEBDRBARTRCEVSCBYSTEM -

DTC[] |[C1201/51[] ENGINE[CONTROLSYSTEMMALFUNCTION

CIRCUIT[DESCRIPTION
IfArouble[dccurs[in[ihe[¢€ngine[¢ontrol[$ystem,Fhe[ECM[{ransmits[ihe[@bnormality[{o[ihe[$kid[¢ontrol[ECU.
The[$kid[¢ontrol[ECU[$ets[Ihis[DTC[and[Ihe[$kid[¢ontrol[ECU[prohibits[TRC[@nd[YSC[¢ontrol.
DTC[No. DTC[Petecting[Condition Trouble[Area

At[ihe[éngine[$peed[0f[HO0[Mpm,[&firouble[$ignallin[ihe[én-
gine[¢ontrol[$ystem[¢ontinuesHor[b[$ecs.[dr[inore.

C1201/51 Engine[¢ontrol[$ystem

INSPECTION[PROCEDURE
1[0 | CHECK[HARNESS[AND[CONNECTOR(MOMENTARY[INTERRUPTION)

(@) Using[@he[intelligentfliester(l,[¢heckHorfany[inomentary[interruption[infthe[Wire(harness[@nd[¢onnector
corresponding[@o[&[DTC[{see[page[05-385).

Item MeRZil;':TI;:L::/T / Normal Condition
EFI Opn EFI communication open detection OPEN : Mormentary interruption
OK:
There are no momentary interruptions.
HINT:

Perform the above inspection before removing the sensor and connector.

NG REPAIR OR REPLACE HARNESS OR
CONNECTOR (ECM - SKID CONTROL ECU)

2 |CHECKDTC FOR ENGINE

(@ Check if the normal code is recorded for engine control system.

Normal Code A
Malfunction Code B

B REPAIR ENGINE CONTROL  SYSTEM
ACCORDING TO DTC OUTPUT

La ]

REPLACE ECM




